Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The high-speed ACPL-P480/W480 optocoupler contains a
GaAsP LED, a photo detector, and a Schmitt trigger that
eliminates the requirement for external waveform
conditioning circuits. The totem pole output eliminates the
need for a pull-up resistor and allows for a direct-drive

- 2 -
ACPL-P480 and ACPL-W480 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
ACPL-P480 is UL Recognized with 3750VRMS for 1 minute and ACPL-W480 is UL Recognized with 5000VRMS for 1 minute per UL1577.
Both are approved under CSA Component Acceptance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column to
form an ordering part number.
Example 1:
ACPL-P480-560E to order product of Stretched SO-6 package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Safety
Approval in RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
ACPL-P480-000E to order product of Stretched SO-6 package in tube packaging and RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Solder Reflow Profile
The recommended reflow profile is per JEDEC Standard, J-STD-020 (latest revision). Non-halide flux should be used.
Regulatory Information
The ACPL-P480 and ACPL-W480 are approved by the following organizations:
 IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 (Option 060 only):
— IEC 60747-5-5: 2007
— EN 60747-5-5: 2011
— DIN EN 60747-5-5 (VDE 0884-5): 2011-11